T→ the Commissioner fo	4-11-3 3AT or Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	es thereof.
1 Name of Conveying Par			of Receiving Party(ies):
OCONDI LI	CHAM OCONDI MITED PARTNERSHIP, RLLLP	Name:	VECO DRILLING, INC.
		Internal Address:	
[] Additional par	mes of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	3601 C Street, Suite 1000
Nature of Conveyance:	nes or conveying parties attached.		
⊠Assignment ☐ Merger		City, State, Zip:	Anchorage, Alaska 99503
☐ Security A☐ Other:	Agreement Change of Name		
Execution Date: 03/06/03		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attach	
4 (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
		6,446,014	
			_
I this document is being fi application, the execution		nbers Attached.	
		Total Number of Ap	pplications and ents Involved: 1
: Name and Address of Po Locument Should be Maile	arty to whom Correspondence Concerning this ed:	, •••	1
		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Locument Should be Maile	J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	7. Total Fee:	\$40.00
i ocument Should be Maile	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	e charged to deposit account
i ocument Should be Maile Hame: ddress:	J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No.	e charged to deposit account
i ocument Should be Maile	J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Na	e charged to deposit account
ocument Should be Maile Hame: ddress: Customer 23364	J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No. ATTACH DUPLICATE OF	pe charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC
customer 23364 Statement and Signatur To the best of lame:	DO NOT USE	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No. ATTACH DUPLICATE OF	pe charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC
Address: Customer 23364 Statement and Signatur To the best of true copy of	J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No. ATTACH DUPLICATE OF	pe charged to deposit account amber: 02-0200 copy of this page if paying by deposit account account account account account and any attached copy is
i ocument Should be Maile	J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit acc

 $S. \label{lem:correction} S. \label{lem:correction} S. \label{lem:correction} In Correction of the condition of the correction of the co$

ASSIGNMENT

Cham Ocondi, and Ocondi Limited Partnership, RLLLP, a Colorado registered limited liability limited partnership having offices at 4369 Atchison Circle, Aurora, Colorado 80015 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, owners of U.S. Patent No. 6.446.014 (hereinafter the Assigned Patent), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to VECO Drilling, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 3601 C Street, Suite 1000, Anchorage, Alaska 99503, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said Assigned Patent. Said Assigned Patent shall include any and all improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation, division. renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said Assigned Patent. This Assignment shall include any and all foreign patents, and applications for foreign patents, and the right to apply for foreign patents, for the foregoing U.S. Patent or the invention described therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that the undersigned is authorized to make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale agreement, encumbrance or action has been or will be made, undertaken or entered into which would conflict with or limit this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNORS will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and without further payment to ASSIGNORS, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all material facts and documents relating to said Assigned Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS. ASSIGNORS also agree upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S cost, to the extent it is legally or practically capable, to testify as to information related to said Assigned Patent in any interference, litigation, legal or administrative proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required in connection with same or with the maintenance, defense and enforcement of said Assigned Patent.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said Assigned Patent and to recover and retain full damages or other compensation for infringement of said Assigned Patent before any tribunal having jurisdiction over the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of enforceability of said Assigned Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have executed this document this day of _________, 2003.

OCONDI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, RLLLP

By: Luce Cul L

Name: Cham Ocondi

Title: General Partner

Cham Oçondi, Individually

By: Clan Cical

Name: Cham Ocondi

C:\DOCUME~1\comptol\LOCALS~1\Temp\Ocondi Patent Assignment.doc

PATENT RECORDED: 04/11/2003 REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0991